return was calculated using the capital market assumptions applied to determine the discount rate
and asset allocation. These rates of return are net of administrative expenses.  [Insert separate
tables if they differ for each Plan.  Modify disclosure if expected rates of return are presented as
arithmetic means, as required by paragraph 42f of Statement 68, and if the discount rate
incorporates a municipal bond rate, the municipal bond rate used and source of that rate should
be disclosed as required by paragraph 42d of Statement 68]

Asset Class

New
Strategic

Allocation
Real Return

Years 1 - 10(a)
Real Return
Years 11+(b)

Global Equity 47.0% 5.25% 5.71%
Global Fixed Income 19.0% 0.99% 2.43%
Inflation Sensitive 6.0% 0.45% 3.36%
Private Equity 12.0% 6.83% 6.95%
Real Estate 11.0% 4.50% 5.13%
Infrastructure and Forestland 3.0% 4.50% 5.09%
Liquidity 2.0% -0.55% -1.05%

Total 100%

(a)  An expected inflation of 2.5% used for this period.
(b)  An expected inflation of 3.0% used for this period.

C. Changes in the Net Pension Liability

The changes in the Net Pension Liability for each Plan follows:

Miscellaneous Plan:

Increase (Decrease)
Total Pension

Liability
Plan Fiduciary
Net Position

Net Pension
Liability/(Asset)

Balance at June 30, 2014 $150,000,000 $60,000,000 $90,000,000
Changes in the year:

Service cost 7,200,000 7,200,000
Interest on the total pension liability 11,250,000 11,250,000
Differences between actual and expected experience 2,460,000 2,460,000
Changes in assumptions 720,000 720,000
Changes in benefit terms 6,570,000 6,570,000
Contribution - employer 6,000,000 (6,000,000)
Contribution - employee (paid by employer) 3,000,000 (3,000,000)
Contribution - employee 1,000,000 (1,000,000)
Net investment income 12,000,000 (12,000,000)
Administrative expenses (xxxx) (xxxx)
Benefit payments, including refunds of employee
contributions (300,000) (300,000) 0

Net changes 27,900,000 21,700,000 6,200,000

Balance at June 30, 2015 $177,900,000 $81,700,000 $96,200,000

35Page 105

Safety Plan:

Increase (Decrease)
Total Pension

Liability
Plan Fiduciary
Net Position

Net Pension
Liability/(Asset)

Balance at June 30, 2014 $xxx,xxx,xxx  $xx,xxx,xxx  $xx,xxx,xxx
Changes in the year:

Service cost x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx
Interest on the total pension liability x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx
Differences between actual and expected experience x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx
Changes in assumptions xxx,xxx  xxx,xxx
Changes in benefit terms x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx
Contribution - employer x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx
Contribution - employee (paid by employer) x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx

[…]

return was calculated using the capital market assumptions applied to determine the discount rate
and asset allocation. These rates of return are net of administrative expenses.  [Insert separate
tables if they differ for each Plan.  Modify disclosure if expected rates of return are presented as
arithmetic means, as required by paragraph 42f of Statement 68, and if the discount rate
incorporates a municipal bond rate, the municipal bond rate used and source of that rate should
be disclosed as required by paragraph 42d of Statement 68]

Asset Class

New
Strategic

Allocation
Real Return

Years 1 - 10(a)
Real Return
Years 11+(b)

Global Equity 47.0% 5.25% 5.71%
Global Fixed Income 19.0% 0.99% 2.43%
Inflation Sensitive 6.0% 0.45% 3.36%
Private Equity 12.0% 6.83% 6.95%
Real Estate 11.0% 4.50% 5.13%
Infrastructure and Forestland 3.0% 4.50% 5.09%
Liquidity 2.0% -0.55% -1.05%

Total 100%

(a)  An expected inflation of 2.5% used for this period.
(b)  An expected inflation of 3.0% used for this period.

C. Changes in the Net Pension Liability

The changes in the Net Pension Liability for each Plan follows:

Miscellaneous Plan:

Increase (Decrease)
Total Pension

Liability
Plan Fiduciary
Net Position

Net Pension
Liability/(Asset)

Balance at June 30, 2014 $150,000,000 $60,000,000 $90,000,000
Changes in the year:

Service cost 7,200,000 7,200,000
Interest on the total pension liability 11,250,000 11,250,000
Differences between actual and expected experience 2,460,000 2,460,000
Changes in assumptions 720,000 720,000
Changes in benefit terms 6,570,000 6,570,000
Contribution - employer 6,000,000 (6,000,000)
Contribution - employee (paid by employer) 3,000,000 (3,000,000)
Contribution - employee 1,000,000 (1,000,000)
Net investment income 12,000,000 (12,000,000)
Administrative expenses (xxxx) (xxxx)
Benefit payments, including refunds of employee
contributions (300,000) (300,000) 0

Net changes 27,900,000 21,700,000 6,200,000

Balance at June 30, 2015 $177,900,000 $81,700,000 $96,200,000

35Page 189

Safety Plan:

Increase (Decrease)
Total Pension

Liability
Plan Fiduciary
Net Position

Net Pension
Liability/(Asset)

Balance at June 30, 2014 $xxx,xxx,xxx  $xx,xxx,xxx  $xx,xxx,xxx
Changes in the year:

Service cost x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx
Interest on the total pension liability x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx
Differences between actual and expected experience x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx
Changes in assumptions xxx,xxx  xxx,xxx
Changes in benefit terms x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx
Contribution - employer x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx
Contribution - employee (paid by employer) x,xxx,xxx  x,xxx,xxx